
 
rank team scores  

1 Wake Forest Univ. 290 287 302 879 +27
2 Oklahoma State 293 299 297 889 +37
3 Illinois 298 292 301 891 +39

T4 Florida, U of 294 300 300 894 +42
T4 Louisville, U. of 301 293 300 894 +42
6 Alabama, U. of 292 295 309 896 +44
7 Texas A&M University 298 294 305 897 +45

T8 Kent State 302 295 301 898 +46
T8 Penn State U. 304 286 308 898 +46
10 Indiana University 300 297 304 901 +49
11 Tennessee, Univ. of 301 300 301 902 +50

T12 Michigan, U. of 298 300 306 904 +52
T12 Eastern Kentucky U. 302 289 313 904 +52
14 Eastern Michigan U. 297 302 307 906 +54
15 Georgia Tech 307 299 302 908 +56

T16 Lamar University 299 301 311 911 +59
T16 Ohio State Univ. 299 303 309 911 +59
18 Colorado 301 303 308 912 +60

T19 TCU 302 302 310 914 +62
T19 Arkansas, U. of 304 304 306 914 +62
T19 Wichita State Univ. 302 300 312 914 +62
22 Texas-Arlington 308 298 310 916 +64
23 Cleveland State U. 313 299 314 926 +74
24 Marquette University 314 299 317 930 +78
25 Baylor 307 309 323 939 +87
26 Sacred Heart Univ. 316 311 323 950 +98
27 Loyola College 318 314 321 953 +101
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Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2 R3

1  Wake Forest Univ.  +27 F 290 287 302 879

T2  Brendan Gielow   +2 F 69 72 74 215 
4  Dustin Groves   +3 F 72 70 74 216 

T17  Webb Simpson   +10 F 72 71 80 223 
T41  Chris McCartin   +13 F 77 74 75 226 

T130  Travis Wadkins   +29 F 80 83 79 242 

 
2  Oklahoma State  +37 F 293 299 297 889

1  Kevin Tway   +1 F 70 69 75 214 
T5  Trent Leon   +4 F 71 74 72 217 

T20  Rickie Fowler   +11 F 74 77 73 224 
T115  Mark Johnson   +23 F 78 79 79 236 
T125  Trent Whitekiller   +26 F 79 83 77 239 

 
3  Illinois  +39 F 298 292 301 891

11  Larry Blatt   +8 F 73 74 74 221 
T12  Matt Hoffman   +9 F 75 72 75 222 
T20  Zach Barlow   +11 F 74 74 76 224 
T20  Scott Langley   +11 F 76 72 76 224 

T102  Chris DeForest   +21 F 78 78 78 234 

 
T4  Florida, U of  +42 F 294 300 300 894

8  Billy Horschel   +6 F 73 76 70 219 
T20  Tyson Alexander   +11 F 71 77 76 224 
T52  Tyler Brown   +14 F 76 71 80 227 
T59  Manuel Villegas   +15 F 74 76 78 228 
T65  Will Strickler   +16 F 76 77 76 229 

 
T4  Louisville, U. of  +42 F 301 293 300 894
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27032&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34609&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32452&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37135&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37134&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
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T4  Louisville, U. of  +42 F 301 293 300 894

T17  Adam Hadwin   +10 F 75 72 76 223 
T20  Derek Fathauer   +11 F 72 77 75 224 
T20  Adam Rainaud   +11 F 76 72 76 224 
T65  Daryl Fathauer   +16 F 78 73 78 229 
T85  Karsten Clements   +18 F 82 76 73 231 

 
6  Alabama, U. of  +44 F 292 295 309 896

T33  Matthew Swan   +12 F 71 76 78 225 
T33  Mark Harrell   +12 F 70 74 81 225 
T41  Matt Hughes   +13 F 73 76 77 226 
T52  Joseph Sykora   +14 F 79 72 76 227 
T65  Michael Thompson   +16 F 78 73 78 229 

 
7  Texas A&M University  +45 F 298 294 305 897

T12  Ignacio Elvira   +9 F 74 74 74 222 
T33  Andrea Pavan   +12 F 74 72 79 225 
T41  Bronson Burgoon   +13 F 75 77 74 226 
T41  Matt Van Zandt   +13 F 75 73 78 226 

T102  Robert Gates, Jr.   +21 F 75 75 84 234 

 
T8  Kent State  +46 F 302 295 301 898

T17  David Markle   +10 F 73 73 77 223 
T20  Tom Ballinger   +11 F 79 74 71 224 
T33  John Hahn   +12 F 75 74 76 225 
T65  David Ludlow   +16 F 75 74 80 229 
T96  Brett Cairns   +20 F 81 75 77 233 

 
T8  Penn State U.  +46 F 304 286 308 898

T2  Robert Rohanna   +2 F 75 70 70 215 
T33  Kevin Foley   +12 F 75 70 80 225 
T59  TJ Howe   +15 F 76 72 80 228 
T75  Harvin Groft   +17 F 78 74 78 230 

T133  Chad Bricker   +30 F 84 75 84 243 

 
10  Indiana University  +49 F 300 297 304 901

T5  Jorge Campillo   +4 F 71 73 73 217 
T33  Seth Brandon   +12 F 77 72 76 225 
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T75  Drew Allenspach   +17 F 79 78 73 230 
T89  Alex Martin   +19 F 76 74 82 232 

T133  Ren Han   +30 F 76 85 82 243 

 
11  Tennessee, Univ. of  +50 F 301 300 301 902

T9  Charles Ford   +7 F 70 75 75 220 
T41  Philip Pettitt   +13 F 76 75 75 226 
T59  Cameron Lawrence   +15 F 77 76 75 228 
T75  Chris Paisley   +17 F 78 76 76 230 

T102  David Holmes   +21 F 82 74 78 234 

 
T12  Michigan, U. of  +52 F 298 300 306 904

T33  Alexander Sitompul   +12 F 70 77 78 225 
T41  Nick Pumford   +13 F 78 74 74 226 
T52  Bill Rankin   +14 F 75 75 77 227 
T75  Tim Schaetzel   +17 F 79 74 77 230 
T85  Lion Kim   +18 F 75 78 78 231 

 
T12  Eastern Kentucky U.  +52 F 302 289 313 904

T12  Jesse Massie   +9 F 73 71 78 222 
T59  Justin Moore   +15 F 78 73 77 228 
T65  Phil Hendrickson   +16 F 77 73 79 229 
T65  Trey Bowling   +16 F 74 72 83 229 

T109  Ryan Britt   +22 F 78 78 79 235 

 
14  Eastern Michigan U.  +54 F 297 302 307 906

T20  Graham Hill   +11 F 70 79 75 224 
T41  Christopher Ross   +13 F 78 71 77 226 
T96  Brandon Lemons   +20 F 76 77 80 233 

T109  Peter Sauerbrei   +22 F 77 83 75 235 
T109  Marty Jeppesen   +22 F 74 75 86 235 

 
15  Georgia Tech  +56 F 307 299 302 908

T12  Chesson Hadley   +9 F 72 75 75 222 
T52  Taylor Hall   +14 F 78 74 75 227 
T65  JT Griffin   +16 F 78 77 74 229 
T89  Cameron Tringale   +19 F 80 74 78 232 
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T109  David Dragoo   +22 F 79 76 80 235 

 
T16  Lamar University  +59 F 299 301 311 911

T41  Casey Clendenon   +13 F 75 71 80 226 
T65  Leroux Ferriera   +16 F 79 77 73 229 
T65  Justin Harding   +16 F 74 75 80 229 

T102  Hugues Joannes   +21 F 74 82 78 234 
T102  Russell Helson   +21 F 76 78 80 234 

 
T16  Ohio State Univ.  +59 F 299 303 309 911

T20  Vaughn Snyder   +11 F 72 73 79 224 
T52  Patrick Simard   +14 F 75 74 78 227 
T75  Kyle Coconis   +17 F 76 79 75 230 
T75  Bo Hoag   +17 F 76 77 77 230 

T136  Brad Smith   +32 F 83 82 80 245 

 
18  Colorado  +60 F 301 303 308 912

7  Derek Tolan   +5 F 73 72 73 218 
T59  Jim Grady   +15 F 74 75 79 228 
T75  Luke Symons   +17 F 77 76 77 230 

T122  Justin Bardgett   +25 F 77 80 81 238 
T136  Michael Imperato   +32 F 84 82 79 245 

 
T19  TCU  +62 F 302 302 310 914

T9  James Sacheck   +7 F 74 76 70 220 
T89  Franklin Corpening   +19 F 76 76 80 232 
T89  Travis Woolf   +19 F 78 74 80 232 
T89  Jordan Woolf   +19 F 76 76 80 232 
T96  Robby Ormand   +20 F 76 76 81 233 

 
T19  Arkansas, U. of  +62 F 304 304 306 914

T20  David Lingmerth   +11 F 75 74 75 224 
T41  Andrew Landry   +13 F 78 72 76 226 
T85  Jason Turner   +18 F 74 79 78 231 

T109  Samuel Chavez   +22 F 77 79 79 235 
T109  Will Osborne   +22 F 78 80 77 235 
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T19  Wichita State Univ.  +62 F 302 300 312 914

T20  Ryan Spears   +11 F 75 72 77 224 
T52  Connor McHenry   +14 F 76 75 76 227 
T52  Dustin Garza   +14 F 72 75 80 227 

T115  Zach Potter   +23 F 79 78 79 236 
T130  Tyler Sanders   +29 F 84 78 80 242 

 
22  Texas-Arlington  +64 F 308 298 310 916

T33  Bobby Massa   +12 F 82 70 73 225 
T59  Michael Van de Venter   +15 F 75 76 77 228 
T75  Kevin Carrigan   +17 F 75 75 80 230 

T115  Zack Reeves   +23 F 76 80 80 236 
T130  Bryce Easton   +29 F 83 77 82 242 

 
23  Cleveland State U.  +74 F 313 299 314 926

T41  Jake Scott   +13 F 79 73 74 226 
T89  Kent Monas   +19 F 80 74 78 232 

T115  Kyle Cobb   +23 F 82 74 80 236 
T122  Doug Barber   +25 F 78 78 82 238 
T125  Patrick Elber   +26 F 76 78 85 239 

 
24  Marquette University  +78 F 314 299 317 930

T85  Mike Van Sickle   +18 F 76 71 84 231 
T89  Ted Gray   +19 F 78 77 77 232 
T96  Kelly Kretz   +20 F 80 74 79 233 

T120  Mike Bielawski   +24 F 81 77 79 237 
T127  Dustin Schwab   +27 F 80 78 82 240 

 
25  Baylor  +87 F 307 309 323 939

T96  Wes Williams   +20 F 76 74 83 233 
T102  Colton Williams   +21 F 77 79 78 234 
T115  Jeff Gerlich   +23 F 76 76 84 236 
T127  Cody Paladino   +27 F 78 81 81 240 

129  Bill Allcorn   +28 F 80 80 81 241 

 
26  Sacred Heart Univ.  +98 F 316 311 323 950

T20  Pat Fillian   +11 F 76 71 77 224 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=11&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28594&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34957&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32762&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32760&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31248&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=17&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34632&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32527&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38873&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29544&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32529&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=25&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29825&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=39359&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=35030&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29820&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=35031&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=23&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31194&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27368&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37952&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27371&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32419&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=20&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29556&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33349&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37102&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37101&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29930&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=27&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37157&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager


T120  Adam Petrasovic   +24 F 78 76 83 237 
T133  Kevin Lauretti   +30 F 80 82 81 243 

138  Matt Belizze   +33 F 82 82 82 246 
-   Tommy Campbell   +30 F 84 88 W W 

 
27  Loyola College  +101 F 318 314 321 953

T96  Matt Bassler   +20 F 74 79 80 233 
T102  Mike Mulieri   +21 F 80 79 75 234 
T122  Chris Derby   +25 F 79 79 80 238 

139  Alex Redfearn   +35 F 85 77 86 248 
140  Mike O'Keefe   +44 F 85 82 90 257 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37160&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37161&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37158&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37159&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=26&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27422&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=40389&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27423&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=40391&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=40390&tournament_id=1189&ut=manager


 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Kevin Tway  Oklahoma State  70   69  75       214  +1   
2 T2   Brendan Gielow  Wake Forest Univ.  69   72  74       215  +2   

T8 T2   Robert Rohanna  Penn State U.  75   70  70       215  +2   
3 4   Dustin Groves  Wake Forest Univ.  72   70  74       216  +3   

T8 T5   Trent Leon  Oklahoma State  71   74  72       217  +4   
T5 T5   Jorge Campillo  Indiana University  71   73  73       217  +4   
T8 7   Derek Tolan  Colorado  73   72  73       218  +5   
T37 8   Billy Horschel  Florida, U of  73   76  70       219  +6   
T8 T9   Charles Ford  Tennessee, Univ. of  70   75  75       220  +7   
T50 T9   James Sacheck  TCU  74   76  70       220  +7   
T18 11   Larry Blatt  Illinois  73   74  74       221  +8   
T18 T12   Matt Hoffman  Illinois  75   72  75       222  +9   
T29 T12   Ignacio Elvira  Texas A&M University  74   74  74       222  +9   
T5 T12   Jesse Massie  Eastern Kentucky U.  73   71  78       222  +9   
T29 T12   Chris Baker *  Iowa State Univ.  73   75  74       222  +9   
T18 T12   Chesson Hadley  Georgia Tech  72   75  75       222  +9   
4 T17   Webb Simpson  Wake Forest Univ.  72   71  80       223  +10   

T18 T17   Adam Hadwin  Louisville, U. of  75   72  76       223  +10   
T14 T17   David Markle  Kent State  73   73  77       223  +10   
T37 T20   David Lingmerth  Arkansas, U. of  75   74  75       224  +11   
T18 T20   Pat Fillian  Sacred Heart Univ.  76   71  77       224  +11   
T29 T20   Zach Barlow  Illinois  74   74  76       224  +11   
T29 T20   Scott Langley  Illinois  76   72  76       224  +11   
T59 T20   Rickie Fowler  Oklahoma State  74   77  73       224  +11   
T37 T20   Derek Fathauer  Louisville, U. of  72   77  75       224  +11   
T81 T20   Tom Ballinger  Kent State  79   74  71       224  +11   
T29 T20   Adam Rainaud  Louisville, U. of  76   72  76       224  +11   
T29 T20   Tyson Alexander  Florida, U of  71   77  76       224  +11   
T59 T20   Clayton Rask *  Minnesota  74   77  73       224  +11   
T37 T20   Graham Hill  Eastern Michigan U.  70   79  75       224  +11   
T18 T20   Ryan Spears  Wichita State Univ.  75   72  77       224  +11   
T8 T20   Vaughn Snyder  Ohio State Univ.  72   73  79       224  +11   
T18 T33   Matthew Swan  Alabama, U. of  71   76  78       225  +12   
T5 T33   Mark Harrell  Alabama, U. of  70   74  81       225  +12   
T8 T33   Kevin Foley  Penn State U.  75   70  80       225  +12   
T14 T33   Andrea Pavan  Texas A&M University  74   72  79       225  +12   
T37 T33   John Hahn  Kent State  75   74  76       225  +12   
T37 T33   Seth Brandon  Indiana University  77   72  76       225  +12   
T18 T33   Alexander Sitompul  Michigan, U. of  70   77  78       225  +12   
T69 T33   Bobby Massa  Texas-Arlington  82   70  73       225  +12   
T50 T41   Andrew Landry  Arkansas, U. of  78   72  76       226  +13   
T69 T41   Jake Scott  Cleveland State U.  79   73  74       226  +13   
T59 T41   Chris McCartin  Wake Forest Univ.  77   74  75       226  +13   
T69 T41   Bronson Burgoon  Texas A&M University  75   77  74       226  +13   

T37 T41   Matt Hughes  Alabama, U. of  73   76  77       226  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T29 T41   Matt Van Zandt  Texas A&M University  75   73  78       226  +13   
T69 T41   Nick Pumford  Michigan, U. of  78   74  74       226  +13   
T69 T41   Victor Almstrom *  Minnesota  77   75  74       226  +13   
T37 T41   Christopher Ross  Eastern Michigan U.  78   71  77       226  +13   
T59 T41   Philip Pettitt  Tennessee, Univ. of  76   75  75       226  +13   
T14 T41   Casey Clendenon  Lamar University  75   71  80       226  +13   
T59 T52   Joseph Sykora  Alabama, U. of  79   72  76       227  +14   
T18 T52   Tyler Brown  Florida, U of  76   71  80       227  +14   
T50 T52   Bill Rankin  Michigan, U. of  75   75  77       227  +14   
T59 T52   Connor McHenry  Wichita State Univ.  76   75  76       227  +14   
T37 T52   Patrick Simard  Ohio State Univ.  75   74  78       227  +14   
T18 T52   Dustin Garza  Wichita State Univ.  72   75  80       227  +14   
T69 T52   Taylor Hall  Georgia Tech  78   74  75       227  +14   
T59 T59   Justin Moore  Eastern Kentucky U.  78   73  77       228  +15   
T29 T59   TJ Howe  Penn State U.  76   72  80       228  +15   
T50 T59   Manuel Villegas  Florida, U of  74   76  78       228  +15   
T81 T59   Cameron Lawrence  Tennessee, Univ. of  77   76  75       228  +15   
T59 T59   Michael Van de Venter  Texas-Arlington  75   76  77       228  +15   
T37 T59   Jim Grady  Colorado  74   75  79       228  +15   
T59 T65   Michael Thompson  Alabama, U. of  78   73  78       229  +16   
T50 T65   Phil Hendrickson  Eastern Kentucky U.  77   73  79       229  +16   
T14 T65   Trey Bowling  Eastern Kentucky U.  74   72  83       229  +16   
T81 T65   Will Strickler  Florida, U of  76   77  76       229  +16   
T59 T65   Daryl Fathauer  Louisville, U. of  78   73  78       229  +16   
T37 T65   David Ludlow  Kent State  75   74  80       229  +16   

T103 T65   Leroux Ferriera  Lamar University  79   77  73       229  +16   
T91 T65   Josh Sandman *  Notre Dame, U. of  79   75  75       229  +16   
T37 T65   Justin Harding  Lamar University  74   75  80       229  +16   
T99 T65   JT Griffin  Georgia Tech  78   77  74       229  +16   
T69 T75   Harvin Groft  Penn State U.  78   74  78       230  +17   

T115 T75   Drew Allenspach  Indiana University  79   78  73       230  +17   
T81 T75   Tim Schaetzel  Michigan, U. of  79   74  77       230  +17   
T91 T75   Chris Paisley  Tennessee, Univ. of  78   76  76       230  +17   

T115 T75   Brent Long *  Western Kentucky U.  79   78  73       230  +17   
T103 T75   Jordan Weber *  Northern Iowa, U. of  79   77  74       230  +17   
T99 T75   Kyle Coconis  Ohio State Univ.  76   79  75       230  +17   
T81 T75   Luke Symons  Colorado  77   76  77       230  +17   
T81 T75   Bo Hoag  Ohio State Univ.  76   77  77       230  +17   
T50 T75   Kevin Carrigan  Texas-Arlington  75   75  80       230  +17   
T81 T85   Jason Turner  Arkansas, U. of  74   79  78       231  +18   
T18 T85   Mike Van Sickle  Marquette University  76   71  84       231  +18   

T120 T85   Karsten Clements  Louisville, U. of  82   76  73       231  +18   
T81 T85   Lion Kim  Michigan, U. of  75   78  78       231  +18   
T99 T89   Ted Gray  Marquette University  78   77  77       232  +19   

T91 T89   Kent Monas  Cleveland State U.  80   74  78       232  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T89   Alex Martin  Indiana University  76   74  82       232  +19   
T69 T89   Franklin Corpening  TCU  76   76  80       232  +19   
T69 T89   Travis Woolf  TCU  78   74  80       232  +19   
T91 T89   Cameron Tringale  Georgia Tech  80   74  78       232  +19   
T69 T89   Jordan Woolf  TCU  76   76  80       232  +19   
T91 T96   Kelly Kretz  Marquette University  80   74  79       233  +20   
T81 T96   Matt Bassler  Loyola College  74   79  80       233  +20   
T50 T96   Wes Williams  Baylor  76   74  83       233  +20   

T103 T96   Brett Cairns  Kent State  81   75  77       233  +20   
T81 T96   Brandon Lemons  Eastern Michigan U.  76   77  80       233  +20   
T69 T96   Robby Ormand  TCU  76   76  81       233  +20   

T103 T102   Colton Williams  Baylor  77   79  78       234  +21   
T125 T102   Mike Mulieri  Loyola College  80   79  75       234  +21   
T103 T102   Chris DeForest  Illinois  78   78  78       234  +21   
T50 T102   Robert Gates, Jr.  Texas A&M University  75   75  84       234  +21   

T103 T102   David Holmes  Tennessee, Univ. of  82   74  78       234  +21   
T103 T102   Hugues Joannes  Lamar University  74   82  78       234  +21   
T91 T102   Russell Helson  Lamar University  76   78  80       234  +21   

T103 T109   Samuel Chavez  Arkansas, U. of  77   79  79       235  +22   
T103 T109   Ryan Britt  Eastern Kentucky U.  78   78  79       235  +22   
T128 T109   Peter Sauerbrei  Eastern Michigan U.  77   83  75       235  +22   
T37 T109   Marty Jeppesen  Eastern Michigan U.  74   75  86       235  +22   
T99 T109   David Dragoo  Georgia Tech  79   76  80       235  +22   

T120 T109   Will Osborne  Arkansas, U. of  78   80  77       235  +22   
T69 T115   Jeff Gerlich  Baylor  76   76  84       236  +23   

T115 T115   Mark Johnson  Oklahoma State  78   79  79       236  +23   
T115 T115   Zach Potter  Wichita State Univ.  79   78  79       236  +23   
T103 T115   Zack Reeves  Texas-Arlington  76   80  80       236  +23   
T103 T115   Kyle Cobb  Cleveland State U.  82   74  80       236  +23   
T120 T120   Mike Bielawski  Marquette University  81   77  79       237  +24   
T91 T120   Adam Petrasovic  Sacred Heart Univ.  78   76  83       237  +24   

T103 T122   Doug Barber  Cleveland State U.  78   78  82       238  +25   
T120 T122   Chris Derby  Loyola College  79   79  80       238  +25   
T115 T122   Justin Bardgett  Colorado  77   80  81       238  +25   
T91 T125   Patrick Elber  Cleveland State U.  76   78  85       239  +26   

T132 T125   Trent Whitekiller  Oklahoma State  79   83  77       239  +26   
T125 T127   Cody Paladino  Baylor  78   81  81       240  +27   
T120 T127   Dustin Schwab  Marquette University  80   78  82       240  +27   
T128 129   Bill Allcorn  Baylor  80   80  81       241  +28   
136 T130   Travis Wadkins  Wake Forest Univ.  80   83  79       242  +29   

T128 T130   Bryce Easton  Texas-Arlington  83   77  82       242  +29   
T132 T130   Tyler Sanders  Wichita State Univ.  84   78  80       242  +29   
T132 T133   Kevin Lauretti  Sacred Heart Univ.  80   82  81       243  +30   
T125 T133   Chad Bricker  Penn State U.  84   75  84       243  +30   

131 T133   Ren Han  Indiana University  76   85  82       243  +30 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
139 T136   Michael Imperato  Colorado  84   82  79       245  +32   
138 T136   Brad Smith  Ohio State Univ.  83   82  80       245  +32   
137 138   Matt Belizze  Sacred Heart Univ.  82   82  82       246  +33   

T132 139   Alex Redfearn  Loyola College  85   77  86       248  +35   
140 140   Mike O'Keefe  Loyola College  85   82  90       257  +44   
141 -    Tommy Campbell  Sacred Heart Univ.  84   88  W       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring

B. Gielow Wk. Forest 2.83 -2 
J. Griffin Ga. Tech 2.92 -1 
K. Tway Okla. St. 2.92 -1 
T. Schaetzel Michigan 3.00 E 
R. Rohanna Penn State 3.00 E 
T. Leon Okla. St. 3.00 E 
D. Markle Kent State 3.00 E 
J. Campillo Indiana 3.00 E 
S. Langley Illinois 3.08 +1 
V. Snyder Ohio State 3.08 +1 
G. Hill E Michigan 3.08 +1 
M. Swan Alabama 3.08 +1 
R. Britt E Kentucky 3.08 +1 
B. Burgoon Texas A&M 3.08 +1 
H. Joannes Lamar 3.08 +1 
D. Garza Wichita St 3.08 +1 
L. Blatt Illinois 3.08 +1 
J. Scott Cleve. St. 3.08 +1 
M. Van Zandt Texas A&M 3.08 +1 
C. Ross E Michigan 3.08 +1 
J. Sandman No. Dame 3.08 +1 
P. Simard Ohio State 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring

B. Gielow Wk. Forest 4.03 +1 
D. Groves Wk. Forest 4.06 +2 
K. Tway Okla. St. 4.09 +3 
T. Leon Okla. St. 4.09 +3 
R. Rohanna Penn State 4.09 +3 
M. Hoffman Illinois 4.12 +4 
B. Horschel Florida 4.12 +4 
J. Sacheck TCU 4.12 +4 
D. Lingmerth Arkansas 4.15 +5 
F. Corpening TCU 4.18 +6 
R. Fowler Okla. St. 4.18 +6 
J. Campillo Indiana 4.18 +6 
T. Alexander Florida 4.18 +6 
A. Rainaud Louisville 4.18 +6 
V. Almstrom Minn. 4.18 +6 
A. Pavan Texas A&M 4.21 +7 
S. Langley Illinois 4.21 +7 
M. Harrell Alabama 4.21 +7 
C. Baker Iowa State 4.21 +7 
D. Tolan Colorado 4.21 +7 
C. Hadley Ga. Tech 4.21 +7 
C. Rask Minn. 4.24 +8 

Par 5 Scoring

J. Massie E Kentucky 4.44 -5 
D. Tolan Colorado 4.44 -5 
C. Ford Tennessee 4.56 -4 
J. Grady Colorado 4.56 -4 
M. Villegas Florida 4.56 -4 
A. Hadwin Louisville 4.56 -4 
Z. Barlow Illinois 4.67 -3 
C. McCartin Wk. Forest 4.67 -3 
W. Simpson Wk. Forest 4.67 -3 
S. Brandon Indiana 4.67 -3 
R. Fowler Okla. St. 4.78 -2 
P. Fillian Sac. Heart 4.78 -2 
I. Elvira Texas A&M 4.78 -2 
J. Campillo Indiana 4.78 -2 
M. Van de Venter Texas-Arl. 4.78 -2 
T. Ballinger Kent State 4.78 -2 
W. Strickler Florida 4.78 -2 
B. Horschel Florida 4.78 -2 
R. Spears Wichita St 4.78 -2 
B. Cairns Kent State 4.78 -2 
C. Lawrence Tennessee 4.78 -2 
M. Hoffman Illinois 4.89 -1 

Eagles 

C. Williams Baylor 1
A. Hadwin Louisville 1
T. Whitekiller Okla. St. 1
H. Groft Penn State 1

Birdies 

K. Tway Okla. St. 12
C. Ford Tennessee 11
S. Brandon Indiana 10
C. Baker Iowa State 9
D. Tolan Colorado 9
D. Groves Wk. Forest 9
B. Gielow Wk. Forest 9
T. Leon Okla. St. 9
C. Rask Minn. 9
A. Sitompul Michigan 8
P. Simard Ohio State 8
R. Rohanna Penn State 8
K. Foley Penn State 8
P. Fillian Sac. Heart 8
B. Long W Kentucky 8
J. Massie E Kentucky 8
M. Jeppesen E Michigan 8
B. Horschel Florida 8
J. Campillo Indiana 8
M. Hoffman Illinois 8
S. Langley Illinois 7
D. Allenspach Indiana 7

Pars 

L. Blatt Illinois 39
R. Rohanna Penn State 38
M. Van Zandt Texas A&M 38
C. McHenry Wichita St 37
V. Snyder Ohio State 37
B. Rankin Michigan 37
L. Kim Michigan 37
T. Schaetzel Michigan 36
R. Spears Wichita St 36
W. Simpson Wk. Forest 36
T. Alexander Florida 36
C. Hadley Ga. Tech 36
M. Thompson Alabama 36
M. Hughes Alabama 36
C. Tringale Ga. Tech 35
Z. Barlow Illinois 35
H. Joannes Lamar 35
I. Elvira Texas A&M 35
J. Sacheck TCU 35
C. Paisley Tennessee 35
K. Coconis Ohio State 35
T. Leon Okla. St. 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Buckeye Tees 76.54 141

2 Buckeye Tees 75.70 141

3 Buckeye Tees 77.71 140

 

Total Average Scores
Buckeye Tees 76.65 422

 

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University: Buckeye Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     3 75 52 7 3 

2 4 472     6 51 65 17 1 

3 4 429     14 69 47 9 1 

4 5 586     44 77 14 4 1 

5 3 225     3 69 58 9 1 

6 5 618     9 78 43 10   

7 4 401     19 81 40     

8 3 175     17 90 27 6   

9 4 427     11 82 44 2 1 

10 4 442     7 88 37 7 1 

11 4 473     5 61 63 10 1 

12 5 562   3 31 71 28 6 1 

13 3 221     12 73 50 5   

14 4 473     2 63 61 14   

15 4 443     9 60 59 11 1 

16 4 378     17 82 36 4 1 

17 3 221     3 72 60 4 1 

18 4 439     4 69 52 13 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 472 +0.69 

14 4 473 +0.62 

11 4 473 +0.58 

18 4 439 +0.58 

5 3 225 +0.54 

15 4 443 +0.54 

1 4 435 +0.52 

17 3 221 +0.49 

3 4 429 +0.39 

6 5 618 +0.39 

13 3 221 +0.34 

10 4 442 +0.34 

9 4 427 +0.29 

16 4 378 +0.21 

8 3 175 +0.16 

7 4 401 +0.15 

12 5 562 +0.04 

4 5 586 -0.14 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 225 +0.50 

11 4 473 +0.50 

14 4 473 +0.48 

15 4 443 +0.46 

17 3 221 +0.45 

2 4 472 +0.43 

4 5 586 +0.41 

7 4 401 +0.36 

16 4 378 +0.35 

1 4 435 +0.33 

18 4 439 +0.23 

8 3 175 +0.21 

3 4 429 +0.21 

10 4 442 +0.21 

13 3 221 +0.20 

9 4 427 +0.16 

6 5 618 +0.09 

12 5 562 -0.01 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 473 +0.87 

5 3 225 +0.58 

11 4 473 +0.48 

1 4 435 +0.38 

2 4 472 +0.37 

4 5 586 +0.27 

13 3 221 +0.26 

10 4 442 +0.24 

15 4 443 +0.24 

16 4 378 +0.21 

17 3 221 +0.18 

3 4 429 +0.18 

8 3 175 +0.17 

7 4 401 +0.16 

6 5 618 +0.11 

9 4 427 +0.08 

18 4 439 +0.06 

12 5 562 -0.12 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 472 +0.69 

14 4 473 +0.62 

11 4 473 +0.58 

18 4 439 +0.58 

5 3 225 +0.54 

15 4 443 +0.54 

1 4 435 +0.52 

17 3 221 +0.49 

6 5 618 +0.39 

3 4 429 +0.39 

13 3 221 +0.34 

10 4 442 +0.34 

9 4 427 +0.29 

16 4 378 +0.21 

8 3 175 +0.16 

7 4 401 +0.15 

12 5 562 +0.04 

4 5 586 -0.14 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 435     23 221 164 11 3 

2 4 472     22 201 169 29 1 

3 4 429     48 234 125 14 1 

4 5 586   1 71 244 77 18 11 

5 3 225     10 201 186 22 3 

6 5 618     59 239 107 17   

7 4 401     42 254 116 10   

8 3 175     34 290 87 11   

9 4 427     50 258 106 7 1 

10 4 442     30 265 115 11 1 

11 4 473     21 196 173 30 2 

12 5 562   3 101 238 67 11 2 

13 3 221     39 242 132 8 1 

14 4 473     9 181 183 44 5 

15 4 443     30 211 160 19 2 

16 4 378     45 251 105 15 6 

17 3 221     20 248 134 18 2 

18 4 439     40 249 110 19 4 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1189&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

